07-30-1998

	07-30-1998			
Form PTO-1595 1-31-92		U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
100781104				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	d Trademarks. Please record the at	tached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies)?		
Cheng-Chang Chen	1-23-98 Name: BOBSON HYGIE	NE INTERNATIONAL INC.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) ayes _X_ no	attached? Internal Address:			
	Street Address: 1F	, No. 214, Chun-Shan I Rd., Lu-Chou Hsiang, ipei, Hsien, Taiwan		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		01		
XX Assignment Merger	City Stat	e Zip 89911		
Security Agreement Change of Nam Other	ne Additional name(s)	40 31		
		jo s		
Execution Date: July 15, 1998				
Application number(s) or patent number(s				
If this document is being filed together wit	th a new application, the execution	date of the application is: July 15, 1998		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ļ	B. Patent No(s).		
Addition	nal numbers attached?Yes	X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed:	spondence 6. Total number of	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Robert J. Seas, Jr.				
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	7. Total Fee (37 C			
Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3202	connection with this 4880.	XX Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.		
	Authoriz	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
	8. Deposit Account	No. 19-4880.		
	(Attach dupl. copy o	of this page if paying by Deposit Account)		
	DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document.	foregoing information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true		
July 23, 1998				
Name Robert J. Seas Jr. Reg. No. 21,092	Da			
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 3				
CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments				
Washington, D.C. 20231				

07/29/1998 TTON11 00000147 09121668

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 9341 FRAME: 0620

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) AUTOMATIC LIQUID SPRAYING DEVICE					
(check one) ©	 a patent application concurrently with U.S. patent application 	this assignment. ation Serial No	ecuted by the ASSIGNOR(S) filed nternational Application		
C	application Seria: 1	No, if kn	(U.S. pate lown). s, continuations and extensions		
the patents an The PATEN (check one)	d patent applications NT RIGHTS assigned U.S. patent rights Worldwide patent	identified above. under this agreement ar only. rights. In this case, the)	
signatures app The ASSIGI (Name of Assi	NOR(S) referred to in ear on page 2 of this NEE referred to in thi gnee) BOBSON HYGTEN	Assignment and any S agreement is: E INTERNATIONAL INC.	are) the inventor(s) whose Supplemental Sheet(s). , Taipei Hsien, Taiwan		
C \$4	An Individual. A Partnership. A Corporation of	Taiwan	(specify state or coun	itry	
and valuable c rights to the A the full and the entire r the right to the right to	onsideration, receipt SSIGNEE, its success dexclusive right to the right, title and interest success and recover for claim priority under	of which is acknowledgesors and assigns: the invention; thin and to the PATENT any past infringement; 35 USC 119, 35 USC		ng	

PATENT REEL: 9341 FRAME: 0621 As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNORS authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filling date in this document after it has been executed.

Cheng-Chang CHEN	Chen, Chang-Chang	July 15, 1998
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature (Date
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of eighth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of ninth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 9341 FRAME: 0622